
CITY OF VINELAND, NJ 

RESOLUTION NO. 2023-_______ 

RESOLUTION AUTHORIZING THE EXECUTION OF AN 

AMENDATORY SUPPLEMENTAL CHANGE ORDER NO. 1 

TO CONTRACT NO. C22-0113, PURCHASE ORDER NO. 22-

05136 ISSUED TO FALASCA MECHANICAL, INC., 

VINELAND, NJ, IN THE AMOUNT OF $6,137.74.  

WHEREAS, on June 28, 2022 City Council adopted Resolution 2022-267 authorizing the 

execution of a contract with Falasca Mechanical Inc., Vineland, NJ for HVAC Installation for 

Exterior Pole Barn Structure for the Police Department; and 

WHEREAS, N.J.A.C. 5:30-11.1, et seq., sets forth the requirements for the processing of 

change orders; and 

         WHEREAS, the City Engineer requested that an amendment be made to contract awarded 

to Falasca Mechanical, Inc., for HVAC Installation for Exterior Pole Barn Structure, as 

authorized by Resolution No. 2022-267: said amendment is made necessary due to additional 

costs associated with providing a trench drain and a sand interceptor for the above project; and 

WHEREAS, the City of Vineland desires to comply with said requirements of N.J.A.C. 

5:30-11.1, et seq., and to that end herewith files with the governing body a report stating the facts 

involved and indicating that the proposed change order may be allowed under these regulations; 

and 

WHEREAS, the Chief Financial Officer has certified the availability of funds for the 

amendatory supplemental change order for which authorization is requested in the amount of 

$6,137.74; now, therefore, 

BE IT RESOLVED by the Council of the City of Vineland that said amendatory 

supplemental change order #1 to Contract No. C22-0113, Purchase Order No. 22-05136 issued to 

Falasca Mechanical, Inc., Vineland, NJ, in the amount of $6,137.74, be and the same is hereby 

ratified and approved. 

Adopted: 

President of Council 

ATTEST: 

      City Clerk 

49



$ .uineland

February 7,2023

REPORT

TO: THEMAYORANDCOUNCIL

Amendatory Supplemental Change Order No. I
Contract No. C22-01 13, Purchase Order No. 22-05136

IIVAC lnstallation for Pole Bam Structure for Police Departsnent
Falasca M ical. Inc.- V NJ

We are requesting that an amendatory supplemental change order be issued to Contract No. C22-0113,

Purchase Order N o 22-05136, issued to Falasca Mechanical, Inc., Vineland, NJ for TIVAC Installation for
Pole Barn Stnrcture for Police Depafiment, authorized by Resolution No. 2022267, adopted by City

Council on June 28, 2022.

The change order requestd in the amount of $6,137.74 is made necessary due to additional costs

associated with providing a trench drain and a sand interceptor for the above project.

This change order represents an increase of approximately 6.63Yo over the original contract amount of
$92,600.00.

The amendatory supplemental change order for which authorization is herein requested may be

authorized in accordanct with N.J.A.C. 5:30-l I .l et seq.

ysu

E. Dickenson. Jr
Business Admini

RD/rl
Encl.

Prbte.l on RecT clc.l Paqer

(.



JAN 18 m23
REQUEST FOR CHANGE ORDER

FOR:

PROJECTNAME

TO: BUSINESS ADMINISTRATION

our*r*ar. Police FROM: 
Capt. Greg Pacitto

This is a request for change order #l to Contract # c22-0113 for:

Project Name

Name,/Address of
COntaCtOr: Falasca M€danical, 3829 N. Uill Rd., Vh€la.td, l,lJ (8160

The change order is necessary because: (use additional pages ifnecessary to explain your reason

and you must attach *documentation to support the necessity ofthis change order.
*@ocumentation tom contractor, engineer, etc.)

All nn h) An *a- t6tZL

Original Contract Amount:@

Amount of this change order: 36,137.74

Previous Change Orders:-
$gt.lsl.it

AppRoVEDBy: Capt. G. pacitto
Print/type ignature

NOTE:
CHAIIGE ORDERS CAI\INOT EXCEED 20% OF TEE ORIGINAL CONTRACT AMOIINT

Please provide the account number that the change order will be charged to:

.. 2-0144-90$5503-20002
Account #

CC: Purchasing Division

Pole Barn

Total Revised Amount:

@



ElunscA
tufEL}H,erilICAL

ucst6E rlql96
tu--G-.ra--ra.-ar-

Juty 25,2022

City of Vineland Police Depaftnent
620 East Plum Steet
Mneland, NJ 08360

Attn: Lt. Greg Pacitto

Be: C241'13 - l{\lAC lnstaflation for Exbrior Pole Bam Structur€ br the Police Departnent

SubJ: CO#1

Dear Mr. Pacitto:

Llsted below find ths co3b assochted with prcvHing hBndr draln and sand lnHcspbr ior lhe
abo\re ref€l€nced projed.

Materials - Ba{z
1 Trendr Drain 20'
1 Sand lnterceptor

1P/6 Orerh6ad and Profit
Total

$2,113.88
$3,465.88

$ 557.98
$6,{37.74

Sincerely,

alasca
Projec{ Manager

AFlhlp

3329 N. MILL ROAD . VINELAND, NEW JERSEY 0E360 . PTONE: 8%-794-2010 . FA)(: 856794-9644

Pleas€.contact th6 undersigned 1f you have any additional questions or @mments regarding
this proposal.


